

HB1261_L.047

HB19-1261

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Sonnenberg

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 6, line 22, strike "SHALL" and substitute
- 2 "MAY".
- 3 Page 6, line 23, strike "ENSURE" and substitute "PROMOTE".
- 4 Page 6, line 24, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY".
- 5 Page 6, line 25, strike "EMISSION SOURCES" and substitute "SOURCES OF
- 6 GREENHOUSE GAS POLLUTION".
- 7 Page 6, line 27, strike "MUST" and substitute "MAY".
- 8 Page 7, line 1, strike "AIR" and substitute "GREENHOUSE GAS".

** ** ** ** **